HAMBURG AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

SECTION: PROGRAMS

TITLE: ADULT EDUCATION

ADOPTED: March 9, 2015

REVISED:

		125. ADULT EDUCATION
1.	Purpose	The Board recognizes the value of opportunities for educational growth and advancement to adult members of the community and the need of adults for educational programs.
2.	Authority SC 502, 1901, 1903, 1906	The Board may establish and maintain a program of adult education based upon the needs and interests of the residents, consistent with the district's educational goals and objectives and Board policies.
	SC 1903, 1923	The Board may employ staff, utilize available facilities, provide custodial services, supply instructional and supplementary materials, and provide administrative leadership required to maintain the adult education program. The Board shall establish the tuition rate for each course offered in the adult education program.
3.	Guidelines	Admission to an adult education program shall be open to:
		1. All adult residents of this district.
		2. Adult residents of other districts who apply and whose admittance will not deprive admittance to a district resident.
		3. Minors enrolled in district schools, when appropriate.
4.	Delegation of Responsibility	The Superintendent or designee shall:
		1. Assess the needs and resources of the community.
		2. Develop a program of adult education and present that program to the Board for approval.
		3. Prepare a calendar of adult education activities.
		4. Develop and implement means to inform the public of adult education offerings.

125. ADULT EDUCATION - Pg. 2

References:
School Code – 24 P.S. Sec. 502, 1901, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906, 1923